



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14484/2022**

BIPIN KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Abhay Kr. Bhargava, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Virendra Pratap Singh Charak and
Ms.Pinky Yadav, Advocates with
Sh.Hemendra Singh, DC (LAW), BSF**

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

19.04.2023

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of the respondents. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the respondents.

List on 01.09.2023.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 19, 2023/sk