



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14484/2022**
BIPIN KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. V. P. Singh Charak, Adv. with
Mr. Yash Haridixit, Adv.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

31.01.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are reported to be complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 21.03.2024, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 31, 2024/pu