



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14484/2022**
BIPIN KUMAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava, Adv.
with Mr. Satyaarth Sinha &
Ms. Anoushka Bajpai, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Adv. with Ms. Shubhra Parashar,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
21.03.2024

%

Hon'ble DB-VI has not assembled today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.
Kameswar Rao is on leave.

Re-notify on 30th August, 2024.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 21, 2024/ak