



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14484/2022**

BIPIN KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava, Ms.
Niharika Punni and Mr. Satyaarth
Sinha, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Virender Pratap Singh Charak
and Ms. Shubhra Parashar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **30.08.2024**

1. Though learned counsel for the respondents vehemently contends that the petitioner had pleaded guilty during the disciplinary proceedings, she prays for time to produce the original record to substantiate her aforesaid plea.

2. At request, list on 20.01.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/ss