



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14484/2022**
BIPIN KUMAR SINGHPetitioner
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr.Virender Pratap Singh**
Charak, SPC, Ms.Subhra
Parashar and Mr.Kapil Dev
Yadav, Advs. for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
20.01.2025

It is already 4.50 p.m.

List on 4th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any