



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14484/2022**

BIPIN KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava,
Mr. Satyaarth Sinha and Ms. Shradha
Mewati, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Virender Pratap Singh
Charak and Ms. Shubhra Parashar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **02.12.2025**

1. Written submissions have not been filed.
2. Re-notify on 1 April 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

DECEMBER 2, 2025/pa