



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14484/2022**

BIPIN KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava, Mr.
Satyaarth Sinha, Mr. Ajinkya
Dhalwade, Mr. Sanchit Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Virender Pratap Singh, Mr.
Charak and Ms. Shubhra Parashar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

01.04.2026

Renotify on 21.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 1, 2026

rt