



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14484/2022

BIPIN KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava,
Mr. Satyaarth Sinha, Mr.
Sanchit Kumar and Mr. Ajinkya
Dhalwade, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Virender Pratap Singh
Charak and Ms. Shubhra
Parashar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.04.2026

CM APPL. 23381/2026 [For condonation of delay in filing written submissions]

1. The present application has been filed by the Petitioner seeking condonation of delay of 247 days in filing the Written Submission.
2. For the reasons as stated in the application, the same is allowed. The delay is condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 10, 2026

s.godara/shah